
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003503-2021 

Tender

National Holocaust Centre & Museum - Architect Led
Multi-Disciplinary Design Services

National Holocaust Centre and Museum

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003503

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029517  

Published 22 February 2021, 6:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Holocaust Centre and Museum

Acre Edge Road, Laxton

Newark

NG22 0PA

Contact

Jeremy Stone

Email

jeremy.stone@greenwoodprojects.com

Telephone

+44 7875763162

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003503-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003503-2021
mailto:jeremy.stone@greenwoodprojects.com


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.holocaust.org.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://www.greenwoodprojects.com

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

Greenwood Projects Ltd

Elmfield House, New Yatt Road

Witney

OX28 1PB

Contact

Jeremy Stone

Email

jeremy.stone@greenwoodprojects.com

Telephone

+44 7875763162

https://www.holocaust.org.uk/
http://www.greenwoodprojects.com
mailto:jeremy.stone@greenwoodprojects.com


Page 3 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.greenwoodprojects.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Registered Charity

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Holocaust Centre & Museum - Architect Led Multi-Disciplinary Design Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71200000 - Architectural and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.greenwoodprojects.com


Page 4 to 8

II.1.4) Short description

Architect led Multi-disciplinary design Services for RIBA Stages 1 - 3 in relation to a National
Lottery Heritage Fund Development Phase that includes for re-purposing of existing building
stock, creation of new build elements, hard and soft landscaping, fit out of existing facilities
and creation of new operational facilities.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £70,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Main site or place of performance

North Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Architectural led multi disciplinary design services for RIBA stages 1 - 3 relating to the
development of the National Holocaust Centre and its landscape.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £70,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 5 to 8

Start date

12 April 2021

End date

25 February 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please e-mail Jeremy Stone : jeremy.stone@greenwoodprojects.com for a full set of
Invitation to Tender documentation.

mailto:jeremy.stone@greenwoodprojects.com


Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=572330445

 GO Reference: GO-2021222-PRO-17827810

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Not Applicable

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Not applicable

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=572330445


Page 8 to 8

Not Applicable

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-04-30T19:46:06+0100
	TCPDF




